west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

foc 09) 900452 Thursday, July 11, 2024

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DELTA HELIX ENERGY, LLC
1101 ROSEMAR RD., SUITE D

PARKERSBURG, WV 26105

Re: Permit approval for C.B.CHAMBERS 10
47-087-04089-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Marii .
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: C.B.CHAMBERS 10
Farm Name: SMITH, J. HERBER
U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-087-04089-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 7/11/2024

Promoting a healthy environment.

07/12/2024



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same cffect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mit thickness synthetic liner.

2. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

. twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
rmitted work. In addition, the well

the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any pe
well work is commenced and

operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual

prior to running and cementing casing.

07/12/2024



1) Date April 30 , 2024

2)Operator's
Well No. 10

3)API Well No.

47— o087 - =089

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

/ Liquid injection X

or Underground storage )

WW-4B
Rev. 2/01
4)  Well Type: ©il / Gas
(If "Gas, Production
5) Location: Elevation 1074
District Smithfield
6) well Cperator Delta Helix Energy, LLC

address 1101 Rosemar Road, Suite D

Parkersburg, WV 26105

/ Waste disposal
Deep / ShallowX
watershed Rush Run
County Roane

Quadrangle Looneyville 7.5’

7) Designated Agen: Brian Haught
Address 12864 Staunton TPKE
Smithville, WV 26178

8) 0©il and Gas lnspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
name Cruise Lawson Name TO Be Decided
Address 347 Main Street Address
Spencer, WV 25276
10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Remove all well facilities. Confirm TD. Use work string to spot Initial Plug over deepest formation.

Confirm depth of initial plug. Spot bentonite gel as needed for gel spacers. Spot additional cement

plugs over existing perforations as depicted on plugging schematic. Locate top of cement. Cut off production

casing above cement top. Spot cut plug. Spot additional bentonite gel as needed for additional gel spacers.

Spot additional open hole plugs as needed to cover existing productive formations per plugging schematic

as attached. Spot top hole cement plug. No Monument, wellhead cut off 3' below ground level. Reclaim location:

haul off any surface and down-hole equipment and seed and mulch location per state requirements.

SEE ATTACHED WELL PLUGGING SCHEMATIC:

_ RECEIVED
Office of Oil ang Gas

JUN 17 )24

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

L L

Work order approved by inspector /-~

e 5/16/2¢

07/12/2024



CB Chambers 10 (API 47-087-04089) Proposed Plugging Procedure

Total Depth: 2210’

Elevation: 1074’

Big Injun perforations: 2143'-2151’

4 1/2" Casing (2186’) cemented with 160 sacks 50/50 Pozmix — estimated TOC @ 1260’

85/8" Surface Casing @ 339’ (cemented to surface)

Gel Spacer below plugs

Cover Pv")es

z;ss'

Plug #1 (class A cement) —243%5'-2035’

Gel Spacer between plugs

Plug #2 (class A cement) — 1310’-1210

Gel Spacer between plugs

Plug #3 (class A cement) — 1125’-1025'

Gel Spacer between plugs

Plug #4 (class A cement) — 390°-290°

Gel Spacer between plugs

Plug #5 (class A cement) — 100'-Surface

No Monument as wellhead is to be cut off 3’ below ground level and buried.

Gel will consist of freshwater with a minimum of 6% Bentonite by weight.

Crsse Jevssan / /%,

oo6 I:'Sf “—l-o\(‘

Pz

Aoke an  olempt o pall pipe

s

ot RECEIVED
ffice of Oil ang Gas

JUN 17 2004

Wvp

, eparime
Environ nt of

mental Protection
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ADelta Hefix

Energy. LLC

Well Plugging Schematic

7339‘ - 8-5/8" Surface Casing
Cemented Back to Surface

Well: CB Chambers 10
47-087-04089

Current Status
No Production - Casing Leak

Top Hole Cement Plug (Class A, 1/4# Flow Seal, 2% cacl) )
/
100 feet inside 8-5/8" casing (approx. 40 sacks) j’ = 0

Action Items
Plug Well per standard procedure as
shown

Bentonite Gel Spacers —l

Monument
None - wellhead to be cut off 3' below
ground level

Surface Casing Plug (Class A, 1/4# Flow Seal, 2% Cacl)
1
approx. 40-50 Sacks - 100 3 ‘io - lq 0'

1025'
Elevation Plug (Class A, 1/44 Flqw Seal, 2% CaCl) ’
40-50 Sacks-100' | |08 ~ JD 28
1125"
Bentonite Gel Spacer I
[Record TD 22100 | 1210

Cut Cement Plug (Class A, 1/4# Flow Seal, 2% CacCl)
A
approx. 40-50 Sacks - 100' lj | 0‘ - )'LI d

|_Elevation 1074' | 1310

Cut 4.5" Casing off above cement

Use to complete plugging
TOC Approx. 1,260’
IBentonite Gel Spacer j
Te Cover PU"P s
Perforations: 2035' , /
i Ig Injun Cement Plug (Class A, low Seal, Ca(’:y
2,143 -2,151 . approx. 15 - 20 Sacks (2,035 - = 2
N ] :
2135 S |Bentonite Gel Spacer ]
Coyer Pu-‘Ps W/(c.m&:ﬁ “ [
*Schemotic not to scale |2.186' - 4-1/2" Production Casing |

 RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

I\

WV Depariment oi
Environmental Protection
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»

| 47087040899
oo : ‘ 08-5er-88
AFI & 47- 87-04089.g

WR-35

State of West Virginis
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY -
Divisian of 0il and Gas

Well Orsrator‘ s Report of Well -Wark .

Farm name;

SMITH, J. HERBERT ETAL.

Operator Well No.!: C.B,CHAMBERS 16’

LOCATIDNS Elevation! 1074.00 Quadransled LOONEYVILLE
. District: SMITHFIELD -County! ROANE
Latitude! 10050 Feet South of 38 Ded, 4SMin, 0 Sec,
- Longitude 8550, Feet UWest of 81 Dped. 15 Min. 0 Sec,
CompanyiPENNZOFL PRODUCTS COMPANY e T e e e e e
P, 0, BOX S55i9 ) Casing | Used. in | Left iCement |
YIENNAr WY | ] { ‘ 1 IFill Upi
. | Tubing | Drilling I in Welllcy, Ft.1
Adent! JAMES A, CREWS T e e e e e R —m—|
- | Bize o | - 1.

Inspector: HOMER DOUGHERTY

Permit Issued} 09/0B/88
Well work Coamehced: —-9=17-88 __
Well work Comrleted? __ 9-22-88 _
Verbzl Pludding

Permission dranted ONé ———
Rotary._X__ cable ______ Rig

Total Derth (feet) __2210__.______

Fresh water derths (ft)

-.----.--.——-—.—..—.—-.———-.-—--._—..._-...-..-.-.

- - - -

) |

I : | i S
JTQJ%E@Q%E

I .

-

wmmipe

_Praducing fbrnbtiun;lﬁﬁ_ﬁfPE_h_,_;____;-;_,Pas‘zuﬁe derth. (ft)._2143; .
Gas! Initisl oren flow_______ MCF/d 0f1: Initial oren flow______ ~.Bbi/d
v - Final o?eﬁ'flﬁu_;;_t_,__HCF(d Final oren flow _________ Bh}/d
. Time of oren flouw between initia} and final'tests;-h;__-,-_fHdérs
8tatic rock Pressure_______ --F8id (surface rressure) after ______ Hodrs
’ * Water Injection Well : ) . H
Second rroducing formstion..._____________ Ra3v zone depth {ft)__“;_f__"m
Gas! Initial oeen Plowo. . _._MCF/d 0i1: Initial-oren flow__._____ Bbisd
Final oren flow._._____._ MCF/d Final oren tlow _________ Bbi/dg
Time of oren flow between initial and fipal tests_ __ - ____ Hoyrs ™
Statie rock EPESSUPE__-h__ﬁm?ESjS {surface ?ressure)_after,rﬁ_;,_ﬂbursfg

NOTE! DN BACK OF THIS FORM
INTERVALSy» FRACTURING
LDG WHICH IS5 A
INCLUDING .coALl

i .
i

SYSTEMATIC DETAI
ENCOUNTERED BY THE

; ) . For! PEN
‘ o 'ﬁut

FUT THE FOLLOWING (1),
OR STIMULATING,

\ . _JQ:EEEéEifé:ﬂ&k{;?éééfbf;fiﬁs.__ o f

i . ¢
: {

' . . §
: DETAILS OF PERFORATED
PHYSICAL 'CHANGE, ETc. 2), T i m&%}‘ﬁg%
LED GEULBGICAL-RECURD OF atlL FhR"ﬁTIOﬁS! )

WELLBORE, 70N
R T2 o

== WV Department of
: -~ Eqironmentay Protection

Curtis A. Lucas «d

e e e e L NS e ey

NZOIL PRODUCTS CONPANY

H .
e e e e e e oy .fg.s..a ______ 7=

K
...__.4'.._&..,....__......___-?_ _____ S ——
b o N ; SLTETE e PR
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. N - ‘ ] ‘ . \ -,

4 7 - e
Perforstions: 2143-2151 - 16 holes
‘Fa;a‘crwil'ﬂﬂ gal. 151!31“ acid, 52 Bbls: g'eiied Hy0, 5004 28/40. sand.
Sand & Shaje 5300 .
Sand _ 30-320
‘Bapd & Shale IHM-HiY:
Sand & Shale S 610905
Shale : - - 05945 -
Sand . 985-1£27 .
Shale , 11271452
Sand T . 1452-1238 -
‘Bhale . 1320-1233
Sand , 1233-i266 -
‘Sand & Shale o 1266-16772
1st Salt Samd - Y 16721830 ’
2pd Sals Sand . . 1830-1925
3rd Sait Sand 1925-19%5
bittle Lime . 1963-1973
Pencil Lave : 1973-1385
$ig Lime’ 198524 L0
Big Tejen 21310-2150
Porono Shale 2150-22i0
_ RECEwvED
Office of Oit and Gag
sy 7 N24
Office of O and Gag wy Gepartment of
e ) EﬂV'{O'?mental Protection
NOV 21 202 | \éb L
WV Department of | ‘
Emvironmental Protection : & GAS
ﬁlﬁg%‘ﬁrﬂ' oF EN‘ERG

07/12/2024



N

PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX_CONVERT.__ DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE.__PLUG OFF QLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION __OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

:PLUG AND ABANDON.__CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION BIG INJUN ESTIMATED OEPTH___2185'
| WELL OPERATOR OiL_PRODUCTS DESIGNATED AGENT __JAMES A. CREWS.
R0, BOX

Annpssﬁ B0 BOX $5(9 ADDRES:

M i ;580 .
o : ' ~‘ ) LATITUDE 38¢ 45' 00"
: 0CT3 188 oprice cOPY, i
NR
o’ : °
3II£ o
48 “;‘ ] "o 0
2978
18 - °
'lgcl-r ) . © g
Eg5. FISHER- - wls
a8 -3 Ay
d E
2808 g
o! 3
L)
L 2
J. D. FISH!I
AW EDGELL
| 1]
.noo ’5
= NR -
x "
g LLIPY 2 l ™
fa zrun,y- ) ong
™
¢/ -
* 'é”’ 10e- fr;:;zo e mucuolm \ B
a8 - . HEOEWE_-,
["'L 207e %ofo.meu
» i
e ° @ WATER SUPPLY SOURCE ‘o
° Nov'e 1 2027
M%m
%"W of
. Frotaction
___LOGATION REFERENCES : MAP 5 2
NO4"02'E 7.6 STAKE o
N70°03'w 104.¢ sTake Ltm AD &3 N__ S48 WCE
: o2 m WORK MAP ]
4286, )
- WALL AP a1,
£~ 475 4oon. nt R |
rn.: NO.. __M~ ! THE UNDEASIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TR e ~’*,‘
.g.ﬂ_m___ 1HIS PLAT 1S CORRECT IO THE BEST OF MY .
scALE__L_..Q_O_Q__- o KNOWLIDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE |- :
"MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU - o -
ACCURACY.l In200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART X i1
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES, I 4 &
ea.ﬁvmonz CﬂAlos Rs % {SIGNED) e o <
[47-087-2972)= e, » R LAY
4 1051.67_ Y LL8 793 PLACE SEak HEWE
{+} DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE EPTEMBER 2 19 _Q_g_
WELL ON UNITED STATES rmu_LE_f;_Aﬂjﬁ_e_ip
TOPQGRAPHIC MAPS APt WELL NO.
FORM (V-6 47 - #fo‘l-/
878 STATE  COUN T PERMIT
" STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
weu. TYPE: OIL __GAS__LIGUID INJECTION X_ WASTE DISPOSAL . CORE TEST_X_ -
{IF "GAS,"} pn::g_xg;non _STORAGE_DEEP_hSl;-IALLOW &
l.oc.mcm ELEVATION MM _____ waTeR swep__RUSH RUN p
DISTRICT COUNTY__ROANE L O RECEIVED
. QUADRANGLE i/2 (‘\ 'ce of Qil and Gas
SURFACE OWNER _HERBERY SM|TH ACREAGE 1311 -
OlL & GAS ROVALTY OwNER._HELEN NESS LEASE ACREAGE 62 1/2 k17 opoy
LEASE NO, 59855 43,80 R

EE WVDe Partment of
rrwronmentaf Protactio

f'

-

o VIENNA, WV 26105 VIENNA, WV g§|Q§ nj

/12/2024



WW-4A 1) Date: Apii 30, 2024
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
CB Chambers #10

3) API Well No.: 47 - 087 - 04089

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 6) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Cameron Spaur Name NA
Address 4041 Clay Road Address
Spencer, WV 25278
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner{s) with Declaration
Address Name NA
Address
{c}) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Cruise Lawson (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 347 Maln Street Name NA
Spencer, WV 25278 Address

Telephone 304-926-0450

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following decuments:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-5.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Applicstion and
accomparying documents for a permit to plug and abanden a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Cas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW.6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief,

Well Operator Dette Helix Energy, LLG

FICIAL SEAL
no:mvrum : CEo C"/__/
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 1101 Rosemar Road, Suite D
Parkersburg, WV
681-229-1558
O TECEIVED
Subacribed and sworn before me this 2_"4 __ dayof saetl eoctatand Gos
Bt L s> DeAD . riorers Notary Public UN 17 ey
My Commission Expires MAY 12, 7029 _ .
WV Department of
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice Envn’onmental Protection

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests, Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at ri .EOV,

07/12/2024



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well
Number

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A
s A UL ALK OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator hamed on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.

CB Chambers #10

and the Office of Qil and Gas.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
'WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of (4l and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57 St. SE
Charleston, WV 25504
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your

“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Commerits must he in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
-your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4} The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

or more of the rules promuigated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the

violation...”,
If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the mﬁ’(ﬁ! on
should request a copy from the Chief. QOffice of Oil and Gas

' VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO QBJECTION Db 1T
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-44A and WW-4B, and a survey %la V Depammen ol
. nviranmental Protection
I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,

ETC.
&%‘\/ P Date ﬁllOfa‘éName
Signature By
. Its

Date

Signature

0714512024



bENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

# Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

1 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature
[ Agent
[J Addressee

X KL (¥

il e L

|, Article Addressed to:

N\hw g Qe l»M\b Aer
“qpil Oty
L\om:mma WV zsz

) AN O

9590 9402 8823 4005 5008 90

76

D. Is delivery addrEss different from item 17 L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

!, Article Number (Transfer from service label)

9589 071L0 5270 1k95 4989 57

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®
O Aduit Signature [J Registered Mail™

O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [ Registered Mall Restricte
0O Certified Mail®

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery [ Signature Confirmation
0O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

Yicted Delivery

1 Cavs 2041 Lilis AAAN MoK TEAA AR ARA ANED

NAamactin Datiirn Dasaind



bENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

# Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

1 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature
[ Agent
[J Addressee

X KL (¥

il e L

|, Article Addressed to:

N\hw g Qe l»M\b Aer
“qpil Oty
L\om:mma WV zsz

) AN O

9590 9402 8823 4005 5008 90

76

D. Is delivery addrEss different from item 17 L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

!, Article Number (Transfer from service label)

9589 071L0 5270 1k95 4989 57

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®
O Aduit Signature [J Registered Mail™

O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [ Registered Mall Restricte
0O Certified Mail®

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery [ Signature Confirmation
0O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

Yicted Delivery

1 Cavs 2041 Lilis AAAN MoK TEAA AR ARA ANED

NAamactin Datiirn Dasaind



WW-4B APINo.  47-087-04089

Farm Name
Well No. 10

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:
Its

*** No Coal Production on Property RECEIVED

Office of 01 and Gas
JUN T e

WV Dapartment of
nvironmenta| Protection

07/12/2024



Ww.-9
(3/16) API Number 47 - 085
Operator's Well No.

_ 05755

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAIL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_Delta Helix Energy, LLC _ _ i OP Code 494530855
Watcrshed (Huc ]0) RUSh Run L : o Quadr-‘mglc Looneyville 7.5 g
Do you anticipate using more than 5.000 bbls of water Lo complete the proposed well work?  Yes I ] - No _m

Will apit beused?  Yes No | ;
If's0, please describe anticipated pit waste: _Brine Water, F resh Water, Cement Sturry, Gel, Oil Skim

Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes __ No D_M If so.what mL.? 20
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wasles:

. Land Application (if selected provide a completed torm WW-9-GPP)
®__ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number UIC 2D08510142 or 2008700985 or 2D08701056 )

: Reuse (at APl Number - i )
_ OIT Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)

Other (Explain_ ) . : //
// p

Will closed loop systembe used? IT' so, describe: NA " ook

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air. freshwatcr. oil based, ete. NA

-IF oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. NA

Additives to be used in drilling medium? NA

Drill cuttings disposaimethod? 1eave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, cle, NA -

-If lefl in pit and plan 1o solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill orofsite name/permil number? NA

Permiltce shall provide written notice Lo the Office ol Oil and Cas oleny load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected ﬂi;ﬁy
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall beprovided within 24 hours of rejection and the permiltee shall also disclose
wherc il was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature /c,/ // A NECEIVED

~TTCE0f Qi ang Gag

Company Official (Typed Name) éﬂ{g@—'ﬁﬁht
Company Official Title CEO

\
LI

Wy 4ep

- pedl
Subscribed and swomn before me this i day of’ ViRy
Z —
7z (:7/7/75’/%w~3 BrRAD L Mopers
7

My commission expires Ma v /7, Zo2 7

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Brad L Morris
276 Scenic Hills
Parkersburg, WV 26104

e 1Y, Commission Expires May 12, 2029

(74

. dariment of
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Form WW-9
Operator's Well No.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 0.5 AC +/- Prevegetation pH 5.5

Lime 2 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre
Mulch_Hay/Straw Bales - 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Pasture Mix 50 Pasture Mix 50
(Orchard Grass, Rye Grass, Timothy, Clover) (Orchard Grass, Rye Grass, Timothy, Clover)

Attach;
Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5° topographicsheet.

A
Plan Appmvad%%z//: i i

-
Comments:
Title: j;jffclof o6k Date: S//G /Z\’ ... NECEIVED

_ Jifice of Ol ang Gas
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes (. No

I (1724

€

= wvy Uepariment of
LIvironmenta Protection
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WW.9- GPP Page; _ of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 087 - 04089
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Delta Helix Energy, LLC

Watershed (HUC 10): Rush Run Quad: Looneyville 7.5'
Chambers

Farm Name:

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

1. All fluids from this plugging procedure shall be retained in an on site pit. The pit water shall
be drained by vacuum trucks and hauled away for disposal at the nearby injection facility. The
pit, once dried, out shall be filled in and reclaimed per WVDEP guidelines.

2. Equipment and Trucks on site could pose a risk of leaking oil, Diesel and/or gasoline
products while operating on site.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above,

Site shall be graded to ensure that ail overfiow of fluids from wellbore shall be captured in pit.
Pit shall be located in an area as to avoid destabilization of the integrity of the pit which could
lead to a loss of fluids from pit. Trucks shail be monitored for leaks and a supply of oil soaks
and rags shall be kept on site to ensure that any escaped vehicle fluids are captured and
disposed of properly.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance fram closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Rush Run is located approximately 2,000 feet to the South East of the well head. There will be
no discharge area or land application of fluids from this well.

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

None

RECEIVED

Dfffce of Oit angt Gag

=

B L s

i

= ‘n_fu Leparnmen of
nvirenmentai Protection

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

07/12/2024



WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 087 - 04089

Operator's Well No.

None

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property unless allowed by
another state or federal rule.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shail
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

Employees and service personnel shall be instructed to monitor the flow of fiuids into the pit to
ensure that there is no possibility of escape, overflow or destabilization. If fluids fill the pit to
within two feet of free board, operations shall be suspended until the fluids can be removed
from the site or another pit can be constructed to handle additional fluids.

On-site persohnel shall be instructed to monitor their equipment and if leaks are found
personnel shall place oil soaks and/or other absorbent materials to remove the fiuids and keep
them from contaminating the groundwaters.

Personnel shall have access to the spill hotline in case of emergency.

Personnel shall complete regular inspections of the site to ensure no fluids are escaping.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of ali GPP elements and equipment.

Daily inspections each morning shall be completed on the pits and trucks before starting
operations. During operations, equiment and the pits shall be monitored to ensure no fluids are
escaping the site. If a situation arises that might cause fluids to escape the site, operations
shall be suspended until the situation is remedied.

RECHIVED
/é’i_ uice of Ol and Gas
Signature: —
— EE R
Date: 5—'“ 2 2% WV Depaniment of

Environmental Protection
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Plugging Topographical Map

6 i CB Chambers #10 - 47-087-04089 Oftice of Oil and Gas
Delta Heélx Section of Looneyville 7.5' Quadrangle

RECEIVED

Energy, LLC

\

IUN 17 2074
Roane County, WV
tyr wv D:?parjr11r5‘r1!' of

Asien
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1 i RECE
Plugging Location Map Offcs Sap/eD
6 ) CB Chambers #10 - 47-087-04089 JUN 17
Delta Heéwlé Road, Location, Pit ) '
. Roane County, WV YV Department of

Environmental Protection
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WW-7
8-30-06

ot g

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Oftice of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Apr.47-087-04089 weLLNo. 10
rarM Name: @B Chambers '

RESPONSIBLE PARTY Name: D€lta Helix Energy, LLC

counTy: Roane pistrict: SMithfield

i 1
QUADRANGLE: -ooneyville 7.5
SURFACE ownERr: C@meron M. Spaur, et ux.

ROYALTY owner: Delta Helix Energy, LLC et al.

UTM Gps NorTHING: 4286027

UTM GPs EasTING: 4794000 GPS ELEVATION: 1073’

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Qil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
1, Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS X . Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Signdtire <=7 Title Date

. RECEIVED
Cffice of Ojf and Gas

,;Uf‘.! Yy N2

L

E wy Department of
vironmental| Pratection
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bDeIta Hegix

Energy, LLC

May 28, 2024

WVDEP — Office of Oil & Gas
Attn: Permitting Department
601 57" Street

Charleston, WV 25304

Re:  CB Chambers No 10 (47-087-04089) Plugging Permit
Smithfield District, Roane County, WV

Enclosed is the completed application for plugging of the above referenced well.

Please let us know if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Thank you,

Bobby Haught
Development Director

.. RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

WV Departny

3t Af

o7

. =l L
Environmental Protection

Delta Helix Energy, LLC | 1101 Rosemar Road, Suite D, Parkersburg, WV 26105
P —(681)229-1558
F—(681)229-0894
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11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

A4 wwas
B_ WW-4B signed by Inspector

B_ WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

JZ WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

ﬂ WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
E_ WW-3 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

E_ RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

D_ WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

_B_ TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

_IZ MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR'S NAME

_l:;_ CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUN T T s

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

07/12/2024



7/11/24, 1:32 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4708704089

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4708704089

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Thu, Jul 11, 2024 at 1:32 PM
To: Cruise A Lawson <cruise.a.lawson@wv.gov>, ewestfall@wvassessor.com, dhaught@topdrilling.com

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4708704089.
James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

ﬂ 4708704089.pdf
2426K

07/12/2024
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